

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 8858

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in LPA No.810/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAVEEN KAUSHIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.8858/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Syed Sameer, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Abhbut Pathak, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for
condonation of delay, as also on the Special
Leave Petition, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, the proceedings before
the trial court, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar