

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9475/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2012 in CRLRP No.493/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JATINDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethamalani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.7591-  
7592 of 2011.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further  
proceedings.

The Registry is directed to put up a note as to whether  
the connected matters are ready for final disposal.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar