

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3139/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in WPCRL No.332/2013 CRLMA No.2697/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(R)...CRL.M.P. NO.7999 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Misra, Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(Cr1.) No.3225 of 2012.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the Trial Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar