

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4136/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in WPCR No.1699/2011,CRAMA No.4925/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

with CRLMP. No.11084 of 2013 (appln.(s) for correction in stay)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4137 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Mishra, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(Cr1.)No.3225 of 2012 and SLP(Cr1.) Nos.7591-7592 of 2011.

CRLMP. No.11084 of 2013, application for correction in stay, is allowed.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the trial court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar