

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5028/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2013 in CRLMA No.8974/2013 in
WPCRL No.906/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S.P. SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petition as also on
application for stay, returnable in two weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No.5858 of 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|