

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 23619-23620

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 and 07/04/2011 in  
WP(Cr1.) No. 355/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SATYA PAL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the SLP brief on  
the Standing Counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of  
Investigation, who is stated to be appearing in other connected  
matters.

Registry is directed to show the name of the Standing  
Counsel in the Cause List.  
Put up on December 02, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|