

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6834/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2013 in CRLMA No.9684/2013 in  
WPCRL No.1011/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I,NEW DELHI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6835 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6837 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanket, Adv.  
Ms. Depika Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Sibor Sankar Misra, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG  
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by eight weeks to enable the  
learned counsel for the petitioners to make necessary  
application before the High Court as, it appears, the order that  
would have passed has not been recorded.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |