

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA Nos.16994 and 16997 of 2013 in WPCRL No.1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.1375-1376 of 2013 were directed to be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India as per order dated 9th September, 2013.

The Registry shall inform whether the aforesaid appeals were placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India and, if so, what was the order.

Signature Not Verified

List the matters on 19th August, 2014.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.08.05  
10:25:19 IST  
Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar