

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6372 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16576 OF 2014**

(Application for stay)

GOPAL SINGH BISHT ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Md. Shahid Anwar, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 18.07.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Criminal M.A No. 296/2014 in W.P.(Crl.) No. 33/2014.

It is submitted that Criminal Appeal Nos. 1375-1376 of 2013 involving similar question of law is pending before larger bench vide this Court's order dated 09.09.2013.(Copy of order dated 09.09.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-6 at page no. 132 of SLP Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Md. Shahid Anwar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/c1*