

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013
in CRLMA No. 16994/2013 and CRLMA No. 16997/2013 in WPCRL No.
1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and stay and office report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 09.09.2013, place the instant
matters before the appropriate Bench along with connected matters.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER