

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1388/2013

CHANDER SHEKHAR

Appellant(

s)

VERSUS

STATE TH.CBI

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1389/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the parties have not filed t
he
additional documents, despite opportunity given. The L
d.

Counsel has mentioned that there is no need to file the same.

The matter now stands in the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.24

17:42:53 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar