

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2507/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014
in CRLMA No. 3787/2014 in WPCRL No. 474/2014 passed by the High
Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHWANI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 2508/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibho S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Amir Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Farhan Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Crl.) No. 6834 of 2013.

Liberty to the parties to complete proceedings.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.04.21

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

07:30:42 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER