

> ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 984-985/2016

IN

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).

9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013
in CRLMA No. 16994/2013 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16997/2013
11/11/2013 in WPCRL No. 1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At New Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 14/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Kaliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in these applications (Cr
l.M.P.
No(s).984-985 of 2016) for early hearing, which are
hereby
dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.03.14

16:12:53 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER